TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc.		01/06/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSI Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc.	
Street Address:	419 West 49th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Hialeah	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459664	CATALANO'S NURSES REGISTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)924-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954 924 0707

Email: trademark@patentmiami.com
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221470

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

CS527.001
Robert M. Schwartz
/robert m schwartz/
04/26/2007 TPADEMARK

900075417 REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0114

Total Attachments: 1

source=CSIname001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0115

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
CATALANO'S NURSES REGISTRY, INC.

FILED

05 JAN -7 AM II: 42

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendments to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc.
- 2. The amendment as adopted is:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended by striking Article I in its entirety and replacing therefor the following:

ARTICLE I. NAME. The name of the corporation shall be CSI Catalano's Nurses Registry, Inc.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended by adding after Article VIII, the following Article IX to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE IX. REGISTERED AGENT. The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is NRAI Services, Inc., 526 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent action of the sole shareholder of the corporation on January 2005. The number of votes cast for the amendments by the sole shareholder were sufficient for approval.
- 4. The amendment shall be effective when these articles are filed with the Secretary of State.

By:

Signed this 6 day of January, 2005.

CATALANO'S NURSES REGISTRY, INC.

Alan L. Soderquist,

Chief Executive Officer

340740-1

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0116